



(1)

917-CA-11497-2025

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
BENCH AT AURANGABAD**

**917 CIVIL APPLICATION NO. 11497 OF 2025
IN FAST/30553/2025**

The Deputy Engineer Construction Section Central Railway Solapur

VERSUS

Govindrao Murlidharrao Kulkarni And Ors.

WITH

**CIVIL APPLICATION NO. 11502 OF 2025
IN FAST/30562/2025**

WITH

**CIVIL APPLICATION NO. 11499 OF 2025
IN FAST/30559/2025**

WITH

**CIVIL APPLICATION NO. 11500 OF 2025
IN FAST/30559/2025**

WITH

**CIVIL APPLICATION NO. 11503 OF 2025
IN FAST/30556/2025**

WITH

**CIVIL APPLICATION NO. 11498 OF 2025
IN FAST/30553/2025**

WITH

**CIVIL APPLICATION NO. 11504 OF 2025
IN FAST/30556/2025**

WITH

**CIVIL APPLICATION NO. 11501 OF 2025
IN FAST/30562/2025**

...

Mr. Manish Nandkishore Navander, Advocate for Applicant.
Smt. Chaitali Chaudhari-Kutti, AGP for Respondent-State.

CORAM : KISHORE C. SANT, J.

DATE : 15th OCTOBER 2025.

PC :-

1. Heard.
2. Issue notice to the Respondents, returnable on 28th January 2026.
3. Learned AGP waives service of notice for Respondent Nos. 2 and 3-State.
4. Till the next date, there shall be stay to the impugned judgment and award subject to applicant depositing entire amount as per impugned judgment and award alongwith interest in the office of this Court within twelve (12) weeks from today.

[KISHORE C. SANT, J.]