



**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
BENCH AT AURANGABAD**

**7 CIVIL APPLICATION NO. 14898 OF 2023
IN FAST/25721/2023**

The Executive Envernment Engineer, Minor Irrigation
Work, Jalgaon

VERSUS

The District Collector, Jalgaon And Ors

**WITH CIVIL APPLICATION NO. 14899 OF 2023
IN FAST/25721/2023**

The Executive Envernment Engineer, Minor Irrigation
Work, Jalgaon

VERSUS

The District Collector, Jalgaon And Ors

...

**8 CIVIL APPLICATION NO. 11504 OF 2025
IN FAST/30556/2025**

The Deputy Engineer Construction Section Central
Railway Solapur Proper Party Is The Dy Ch

VERSUS

Madhukar Murlidhar Kulkarni Died Thr Lrs Govind And
Ors

**WITH CIVIL APPLICATION NO. 11497 OF 2025
IN FAST/30553/2025**

The Deputy Engineer Construction Section Central
Railway Solapur

VERSUS

Govindrao Murlidharrao Kulkarni And Ors

**WITH CIVIL APPLICATION NO. 11498 OF 2025
IN FAST/30553/2025**

The Deputy Engineer Construction Section Central
Railway Solapur

VERSUS

Govindrao Murlidharrao Kulkarni And Ors

**WITH CIVIL APPLICATION NO. 11499 OF 2025
IN FAST/30559/2025**

The Deputy Engineer Construction Section Central
Railway Solapur Proper Party Is The Dy Ch

VERSUS

Vishwas Uddhavrao Kulkarni And Ors

**WITH CIVIL APPLICATION NO. 11500 OF 2025
IN FAST/30559/2025**

The Deputy Engineer Construction Section Central
Railway Solapur Proper Party Is The Dy Ch

VERSUS

Vishwas Uddhavrao Kulkarni And Ors

**WITH CIVIL APPLICATION NO. 11501 OF 2025
IN FAST/30562/2025**

The Deputy Engineer Construction Section Central
Railway Solapur Proper Party Is The Dy Ch

VERSUS

Uddhav Murlidhar Kulkarni Died Thr Lrs Vishwas And
Ors

**WITH CIVIL APPLICATION NO. 11502 OF 2025
IN FAST/30562/2025**

The Deputy Engineer Construction Section Central
Railway Solapur

VERSUS

Uddhav Murlidhar Kulkarni Died Thr Lrs Vishwas And
Ors

**WITH CIVIL APPLICATION NO. 11503 OF 2025
IN FAST/30556/2025**

The Deputy Engineer Construction Section Central
Railway Solapur Proper Party Is The Dy Ch

VERSUS
Madhukar Murlidhar Kulkarni Died Thr Lrs Govind And
Ors And Ors

...

**9 CIVIL APPLICATION NO. 12580 OF 2025
IN FAST/30581/2025**

The Executive Engineer Medium Project Division
Osmanabad

VERSUS
Bhanudas Nivrutti Deokar And Others

**WITH CIVIL APPLICATION NO. 12581 OF 2025
IN FAST/30581/2025**

The Executive Engineer Medium Project Division
Osmanabad

VERSUS
Bhanudas Nivrutti Deokar And Others

...

AGPs for Respondent/s-State : Mr. S. N. Morampalle, Mr. V.
V. Jahagirdar, Mr. N. D. Raje, respectively.

...

**CORAM : SHAILESH P. BRAHME, J.
DATE : 11.03.2026**

PER COURT :-

1. Time of four (4) weeks is granted to take steps against the dead respondents as well as unserved respondents.

2. In case, fresh address is provided for the service of notice, then notice shall be issued, returnable after four (4) weeks, thereafter.

3. In case for some technical reasons, the notices are unserved, re-issue notice to the unserved respondents, returnable four (4) weeks thereafter.
4. In case of remark of want of time, the time is extended by four (4) weeks.
5. Interim relief, if any, to continue till the next date.
6. Private service is permitted.

(SHAILESH P. BRAHME, J.)

usm/-